FACULTY OF ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES



University of Peradeniya Augusta Hill, Peradeniya

Faculty Research Committee

Tel: +94-081-2065797 Fax: +94-081-2387394 Email: frc@ahs.pdn.ac.lk

06/06/2020

To: All permanent academic staff members of the Faculty of Allied Health Sciences (FAHS), University of Peradeniya

Subject: Call for Application- Faculty Research Awards -2019

I hereby forward you the application for Faculty Research Awards-2019. Duly completed application form along with evidence of publication shall be forwarded as an email attachment to the chairperson of the FRC (frc@ahs.pdn.ac.lk). The last date of submission of the application is 15th July 2020 (Extended until 26th August 2020). Eligible candidates will be recognized with an award of certificate. The criteria for the faculty research awards is given in annex 1.

Thanking you

Wish you all the best

Chairman-FRC

Annex 1: Criteria for awarding the Faculty Research Award

The Faculty Research Award is awarded annually by the Faculty of Allied Health Sciences for the research contribution made by the permanent academic staff member of the FAHS. The following criteria were approved by the Faculty Board held on 17/12/2019 and were amended on 06/01/2020 and 10/08/2020.

To be eligible for the Faculty Research Awards, a candidate must fulfil the following requirements;

- Candidate shall be a **permanent academic staff member of the faculty** for the time period of evaluation of the full paper for faculty research awards.
- **Full paper publications** (both original and review, case reports/case series/short communications): The evidence of the full paper publication (hard copy and ecopy) should be provided to FRC to be considered for the faculty research awards.
- Full paper publication in a **peer-reviewed non-predatory journal** as per guideline set by the members of FRC (see the guideline on how to identify non-predatory journals)
- Publication in both peer-reviewed **indexed and non-indexed journals.**

Tel: +94-081-3999622 Fax: +94-081-2387394 Email: frc@ahs.pdn.ac.lk

- **Proof of author affiliation to FAHS, UoP**: The author affiliation should be mentioned as Faculty of Allied Health Sciences, University of Peradeniya in the paper.
- A paper shall be considered only once regardless of the number of authors. The duplication will be removed.
- All the authors of FAHS of a particular full paper will be awarded if the publication meets the above criteria.